Subject Notice of Payment - Q3 Sales Tax Distribution

From Clark, Brandon C.

Dear Broome County Municipality,

This notice is to inform you that Broome County Office of Management and Budget will issue a payment this week to your municipality
for the quarterly sales tax distribution, third quarter 2025.

THIRD QUARTER
SALES TAX DISTRIBUTION
FOR THE YEAR 2025

Third
Quarterly
Distribution

CITY:
Binghamton

TOWN:
Barker
Binghamton
Chenango
Colesville
Conklin
Dickinson
Fenton
Kirkwood
Lisle
Maine
Manticoke
sanford
Triangle
Union
Vestal

| Windsor
TOTAL Town/City

VILLAGE:
Port Dickinson
Lisle
Deposit
Whitney Point
Endicott
lohnson City
Windsor
TOTALVillages

TOTAL Distribution

$4,467,064.47

$233,645.08
429,953.44
1,020,545.76
453,327.56
466,364.92
316,714.68
598,694.10
510,412.57
218,189.50
481,264.76
147,229.02
132,236.06
172,186.25
2,526,267.49
2,729,743.40
456,028.16

$15,359,870.22

$158,217.65
32,407.15
76,268.54
89,399.03
1,272,725.51
1,428,801.31
84,463.46

$3,142,282.65

$18,502,152.87
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