From Clark, Brandon C.

Dear Broome County Municipality,

This notice is to inform you that Broome County Office of Management and Budget will issue a payment this week to your municipality for the quarterly sales tax distribution, third quarter 2025.

THIRD QUARTER	Third
SALES TAX DISTRIBUTION	Quarterly
FOR THE YEAR 2025	Distribution
CITY:	
Binghamton	\$4,467,064.47
TOWN:	
Barker	\$233,648.08
Binghamton	429,953.44
Chenango	1,020,545.76
Colesville	453,327.56
Conklin	466,364.92
Dickinson	316,714.68
Fenton	598,694.10
Kirkwood	510,412.57
Lisle	218,189.50
Maine	481,264.76
Nanticoke	147,229.02
Sanford	132,236.06
Triangle	172,186.25
Union	2,526,267.49
Vestal	2,729,743.40
Windsor	456,028.16
TOTAL Town/City	\$15,359,870.22
VILLAGE:	
Port Dickinson	\$158,217.65
Lisle	32,407.15
Deposit	76,268.54
Whitney Point	89,399.03
Endicott	1,272,725.51
Johnson City	1,428,801.31
Windsor	84,463.46
TOTAL Villages	\$3,142,282.65
TOTAL Distribution	\$18,502,152.87